
Claim Type Department  Count  Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
ABI / Property Damage Fire: Damaged/Misplaced Property -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
ABI / Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
ABI / Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
ABI / Property Damage Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Bodily Injury Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Bodily Injury Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage City Not Involved -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Fire: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Harbor: Transit -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Police: Pursuit -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Police: Safety -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Police: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Public Works -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Auto Property Damage Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Employment Practices Liability City Not Involved -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Employment Practices Liability Employment Issues/Discrimination-Failure to Accommodate -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Employment Practices Liability Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Employment Practices Liability Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Errors and Omissions City Hall Departments -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Errors and Omissions City Not Involved -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Errors and Omissions Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Errors and Omissions Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Errors and Omissions Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Errors and Omissions Police: Other -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Errors and Omissions Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Police: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Auto Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Auto Bodily Injury Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Auto Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Auto Property Damage Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Employment Practices Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination -              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            1,486,889.24$      
Litigated Employment Practices Total -              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            1,486,889.24$      

2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012



Claim Type Department  Count  Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012

Litigated Errors & Omissions City Hall Departments -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Errors & Omissions Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Errors & Omissions Inverse Condemnation/Land Subsidence -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Errors & Omissions Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated OBI/Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated OBI/Property Damage Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Transit -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Trip And Fall -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Pursuit -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death -              -$                       1.00            471,650.00$         1.00            7,658.23$              
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other 22.00          1,710,000.00$      -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other Water Damage -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Road Conditions -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall -              -$                       1.00            5,485.95$              -              -$                       
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other) -              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            65,148.29$            
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk) -              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            126,840.90$         
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Total 22.00          1,710,000.00$      2.00            477,135.95$         5.00            199,647.42$         
Litigated Other Personal Inj ADA Violations -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Personal Inj Civil Rights Violations -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            59,562.15$            
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Excessive Force (Wrongful Death) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                                                                                                                                             
Litigated Other Personal Inj Total -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            59,562.15$           
Litigated Other Property Damag Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches 1.00            195,051.07$         2.00            149,131.08$         -              -$                       
Litigated Other Property Damag Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Property Damag Public Works: Other Water Damage -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Property Damag Public Works: Parking Stop -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Litigated Other Property Damag Total 1.00            195,051.07$         2.00            149,131.08$         -              -$                       
Normal BI ADA Violations -              -$                       1.00            5,544.90$              -              -$                       
Normal BI Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death 1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal BI Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            1,347.50$              
Normal BI Harbor Facilities -              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            386,079.57$         
Normal BI Harbor: Transit -              -$                       3.00            1,520.13$              1.00            -$                       
Normal BI Harbor: Trip And Fall -              -$                       2.00            33,990.77$            1.00            3,032.87$              
Normal BI Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd) -              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       



Claim Type Department  Count  Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012

Normal BI Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment -              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
Normal BI Police: Pursuit -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
Normal BI Police: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       1.00            4,500.00$              -              -$                       
Normal BI Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death -              -$                       -              -$                       3.00            73,848.70$            
Normal BI Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design -              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            2,772.84$              
Normal BI Public Works: Potholes/Debris -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            2,852.95$              
Normal BI Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other) 1.00            173,357.05$         1.00            -$                       4.00            -$                       
Normal BI Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk) 2.00            2,735.14$              4.00            57,357.77$            9.00            175,157.05$         
Normal BI Recreation Facilities -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
Normal BI Recreation: Biking/Bike Path -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
Normal BI Recreation: Camps/After School Programs -              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
Normal BI Recreation: Playground/Park -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            5,007.32$              
Normal BI Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal BI Total 4.00            176,092.19$         15.00          102,913.57$         28.00          650,098.80$         
Normal PD ADA Violations -              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD City Hall Departments -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD City Not Involved -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
Normal PD Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death 1.00            926.93$                 -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches 2.00            343,031.45$         2.00            5,260.05$              3.00            9,757.01$              
Normal PD Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination 1.00            -$                       -              -$                       1.00            5,824.00$              
Normal PD Fire: Other -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Fire: Traffic Incidents 1.00            1,270.80$              1.00            671.87$                 1.00            607.08$                 
Normal PD Harbor Facilities -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Police: Arrest -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
Normal PD Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property 6.00            2,111.30$              4.00            162.50$                 4.00            4,872.76$              
Normal PD Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd) 1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment 1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Police: Improper Impound 2.00            325.00$                 3.00            -$                       2.00            485.00$                 
Normal PD Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop 2.00            1,246.64$              2.00            3,180.17$              3.00            8,362.13$              
Normal PD Police: Pursuit 2.00            627.43$                 -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Police: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       3.00            2,895.88$              -              -$                       
Normal PD Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Public Works: Construction/Other Work 2.00            492.42$                 2.00            420.00$                 -              -$                       
Normal PD Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
Normal PD Public Works: Other 3.00            -$                       2.00            1,778.68$              -              -$                       
Normal PD Public Works: Other Water Damage -              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Public Works: Potholes/Debris 7.00            -$                       7.00            170.80$                 6.00            -$                       
Normal PD Public Works: Road Conditions -              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Public Works: Sewer Backup (Tree Roots) 1.00            8,867.32$              3.00            404.50$                 1.00            -$                       
Normal PD Public Works: Sewer Backup (Unknown) 2.00            689.03$                 1.00            -$                       2.00            150.00$                 
Normal PD Public Works: Traffic Incidents 7.00            7,993.34$              3.00            1,493.94$              5.00            8,872.76$              



Claim Type Department  Count  Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012

Normal PD Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure 4.00            500.00$                 1.00            -$                       2.00            203.32$                 
Normal PD Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage 4.00            400.00$                 2.00            1,861.00$              3.00            7,015.21$              
Normal PD Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other) 1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk) 1.00            -$                       3.00            -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Recreation: Classes And Programs -              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
Normal PD Recreation: Special Events -              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            7,122.10$              
Normal PD Unclassified 2.00            274.00$                 -              -$                       -              -$                       
Normal PD Total 53.00          368,755.66$         42.00          18,299.39$           39.00          53,271.37$           
OBI / Property Damage Harbor: Bike Path -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
OBI / Property Damage Police: Pursuit -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
OBI / Property Damage Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury City Hall Departments -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury City Not Involved -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Fire -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Fire: Other -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Harbor Facilities -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Bike Path -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Seaside Lagoon -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Trip And Fall -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Police: Improper Impound -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Police: Pursuit -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Construction/Other Work -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Potholes/Debris -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Road Conditions -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall -              -$                       1.00            4,053.25$              -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Biking/Bike Path -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Camps/After School Programs -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Playground/Park -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       



Claim Type Department  Count  Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012

Other Bodily Injury Total -              -$                       1.00            4,053.25$             -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury ADA Violations -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury City Not Involved -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Harbor Facilities -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Police: Arrest -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Police: Other -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Personal Injury Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage City Hall Departments -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage City Not Involved -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Fire: Other -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Harbor Patrol: Boating Related -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Police: Improper Impound -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Construction/Other Work -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Defective Traffic Signals -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Flooding (Storm Drain) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Other -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Other Water Damage -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Potholes/Debris -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Road Conditions -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Sewer Backup (Tree Roots) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Sewer Backup (Unknown) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Other Property Damage Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Subrogation Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk) -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Subrogation Total -              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
Grand Total 80.00         2,449,898.92$     62.00         751,533.24$        75.00         2,449,468.98$     



Claim Type Department
ABI / Property Damage Fire: Damaged/Misplaced Property
ABI / Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
ABI / Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents
ABI / Property Damage Total
Auto Bodily Injury Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Auto Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Auto Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Auto Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Auto Bodily Injury Total
Auto Property Damage City Not Involved
Auto Property Damage Fire: Traffic Incidents
Auto Property Damage Harbor: Transit
Auto Property Damage Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Auto Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Auto Property Damage Police: Pursuit
Auto Property Damage Police: Safety
Auto Property Damage Police: Traffic Incidents
Auto Property Damage Public Works
Auto Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Auto Property Damage Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles
Auto Property Damage Total
Employment Practices Liability City Not Involved
Employment Practices Liability Employment Issues/Discrimination-Failure to Accommodate
Employment Practices Liability Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Employment Practices Liability Total
Errors and Omissions City Hall Departments
Errors and Omissions City Not Involved
Errors and Omissions Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Errors and Omissions Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Errors and Omissions Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Errors and Omissions Police: Other
Errors and Omissions Total
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Police: Traffic Incidents
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Total
Litigated Auto Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Litigated Auto Bodily Injury Total
Litigated Auto Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure
Litigated Auto Property Damage Total
Litigated Employment Practices Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Litigated Employment Practices Total

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
-              -$                       1.00            518.33$                 -              -$                       

1.00            17,135.99$            -              -$                       1.00            75.00$                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       

1.00            17,135.99$           1.00            518.33$                 2.00            75.00$                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            5,000.00$              1.00            14,842.01$            
-              -$                       1.00            6,709.73$              -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       2.00            11,709.73$           1.00            14,842.01$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            4,344.32$              2.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            1,101.74$              3.00            13,275.17$            
-              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            7,423.12$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            3,740.98$              
-              -$                       3.00            5,490.12$              2.00            1,665.12$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       5.00            10,936.18$           12.00          26,104.39$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            2,112.50$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            2,112.50$             
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            14,807.50$            -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       3.00            800.00$                 1.00            425.00$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            14,807.50$           3.00            800.00$                 2.00            425.00$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            424,832.60$         
-              -$                       1.00            53,797.09$            -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            53,797.09$           1.00            424,832.60$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       3.00            406,707.46$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       3.00            406,707.46$         

1.00            1,247.93$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            1,247.93$             -              -$                       -              -$                       

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015



Claim Type Department
     Litigated Errors & Omissions City Hall Departments

Litigated Errors & Omissions Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Litigated Errors & Omissions Inverse Condemnation/Land Subsidence
Litigated Errors & Omissions Total
Litigated OBI/Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Litigated OBI/Property Damage Total
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Transit
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Trip And Fall
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Pursuit
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other Water Damage
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Road Conditions
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Total
Litigated Other Personal Inj ADA Violations
Litigated Other Personal Inj Civil Rights Violations
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Excessive Force (Wrongful Death)
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death       
Litigated Other Personal Inj Total
Litigated Other Property Damag Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Litigated Other Property Damag Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Litigated Other Property Damag Public Works: Other Water Damage
Litigated Other Property Damag Public Works: Parking Stop
Litigated Other Property Damag Total
Normal BI ADA Violations
Normal BI Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death
Normal BI Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Normal BI Harbor Facilities
Normal BI Harbor: Transit
Normal BI Harbor: Trip And Fall
Normal BI Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            11,511.98$            -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            11,511.98$           -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            2,317.81$              -              -$                       1.00            771.00$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            44,034.36$            
-              -$                       3.00            500,000.00$         -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

2.00            7,902.75$              -              -$                       1.00            76,866.70$            
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       15.00          414,727.88$         
-              -$                       1.00            65,928.01$            -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            26,613.88$            

3.00            113,587.92$         2.00            49,573.27$            4.00            365,786.86$         
6.00            123,808.48$         6.00            615,501.28$         23.00          928,800.68$         

-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            8,244.25$              
1.00            24,759.50$            -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            139,726.22$         -              -$                                                                                                                                      

1.00            24,759.50$           1.00            139,726.22$         1.00            8,244.25$             
-              -$                       2.00            472,388.78$         -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            47,688.23$            -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            47,688.23$           2.00            472,388.78$         -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       



Claim Type Department
     Normal BI Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment

Normal BI Police: Pursuit
Normal BI Police: Traffic Incidents
Normal BI Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Normal BI Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Normal BI Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Normal BI Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Normal BI Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Normal BI Recreation Facilities
Normal BI Recreation: Biking/Bike Path
Normal BI Recreation: Camps/After School Programs
Normal BI Recreation: Playground/Park
Normal BI Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles
Normal BI Total
Normal PD ADA Violations
Normal PD City Hall Departments
Normal PD City Not Involved
Normal PD Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death
Normal PD Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Normal PD Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Normal PD Fire: Other
Normal PD Fire: Traffic Incidents
Normal PD Harbor Facilities
Normal PD Police: Arrest
Normal PD Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Normal PD Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Normal PD Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Normal PD Police: Improper Impound
Normal PD Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Normal PD Police: Pursuit
Normal PD Police: Traffic Incidents
Normal PD Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Normal PD Public Works: Construction/Other Work
Normal PD Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Normal PD Public Works: Other
Normal PD Public Works: Other Water Damage
Normal PD Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Normal PD Public Works: Road Conditions
Normal PD Public Works: Sewer Backup (Tree Roots)
Normal PD Public Works: Sewer Backup (Unknown)
Normal PD Public Works: Traffic Incidents

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            12,121.33$            -              -$                       -              -$                       
3.00            12,121.33$           -              -$                       -              -$                       

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            1,123.45$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            960.00$                 -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            72.41$                   -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

2.00            826.00$                 1.00            75.00$                   -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

4.00            1,050.00$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            3,411.93$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            937.00$                 -              -$                       -              -$                       
2.00            400.00$                 -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

3.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

2.00            1,141.00$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            4,134.22$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
4.00            7,670.57$              -              -$                       -              -$                       



Claim Type Department
     Normal PD Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure

Normal PD Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Normal PD Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Normal PD Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Normal PD Recreation: Classes And Programs
Normal PD Recreation: Special Events
Normal PD Unclassified
Normal PD Total
OBI / Property Damage Harbor: Bike Path
OBI / Property Damage Police: Pursuit
OBI / Property Damage Total
Other Bodily Injury City Hall Departments
Other Bodily Injury City Not Involved
Other Bodily Injury Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death
Other Bodily Injury Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Other Bodily Injury Fire
Other Bodily Injury Fire: Other
Other Bodily Injury Harbor Facilities
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Bike Path
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Seaside Lagoon
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Trip And Fall
Other Bodily Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Other Bodily Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Other Bodily Injury Police: Improper Impound
Other Bodily Injury Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites
Other Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Other Bodily Injury Police: Pursuit
Other Bodily Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Construction/Other Work
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Road Conditions
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Biking/Bike Path
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Camps/After School Programs
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Playground/Park

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015

3.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

28.00          20,694.17$           3.00            1,107.41$             -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            17,285.42$            
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            17,285.42$           
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            1,608.90$              3.00            -$                       
-              -$                       2.00            -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            400.00$                 -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            455.00$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            28,332.95$            -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       3.00            25,000.00$            -              -$                       
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
1.00            2,694.20$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       3.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            650.00$                 

3.00            -$                       3.00            -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            -$                       6.00            4,788.13$              2.00            100,000.00$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       



Claim Type Department
     Other Bodily Injury Total

Other Personal Injury ADA Violations
Other Personal Injury City Not Involved
Other Personal Injury Harbor Facilities
Other Personal Injury Police: Arrest
Other Personal Injury Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Other Personal Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Other Personal Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Other Personal Injury Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites
Other Personal Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Other Personal Injury Police: Other
Other Personal Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Other Personal Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Other Personal Injury Total
Other Property Damage City Hall Departments
Other Property Damage City Not Involved
Other Property Damage Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Other Property Damage Fire: Other
Other Property Damage Harbor Patrol: Boating Related
Other Property Damage Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Other Property Damage Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Other Property Damage Police: Improper Impound
Other Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Other Property Damage Public Works: Construction/Other Work
Other Property Damage Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Other Property Damage Public Works: Defective Traffic Signals
Other Property Damage Public Works: Flooding (Storm Drain)
Other Property Damage Public Works: Other
Other Property Damage Public Works: Other Water Damage
Other Property Damage Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Other Property Damage Public Works: Road Conditions
Other Property Damage Public Works: Sewer Backup (Tree Roots)
Other Property Damage Public Works: Sewer Backup (Unknown)
Other Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure
Other Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Other Property Damage Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles
Other Property Damage Total
Subrogation Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Subrogation Total
Grand Total

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015

9.00            2,694.20$             22.00          60,129.98$           15.00          101,105.00$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            7,072.81$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       5.00            7,072.81$             

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            4,351.53$              1.00            3,247.06$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       1.00            108.95$                 

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       3.00            -$                       1.00            600.00$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            185.00$                 3.00            5,000.00$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       1.00            -$                       

2.00            3,428.69$              -              -$                       2.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       6.00            -$                       3.00            463.00$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       2.00            -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       3.00            -$                       3.00            125.00$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

5.00            3,428.69$             18.00          4,536.53$             19.00          9,544.01$             
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

57.00         279,898.00$        64.00         1,371,151.53$     86.00         1,947,151.13$     



Claim Type Department
ABI / Property Damage Fire: Damaged/Misplaced Property
ABI / Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
ABI / Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents
ABI / Property Damage Total
Auto Bodily Injury Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Auto Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Auto Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Auto Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Auto Bodily Injury Total
Auto Property Damage City Not Involved
Auto Property Damage Fire: Traffic Incidents
Auto Property Damage Harbor: Transit
Auto Property Damage Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Auto Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Auto Property Damage Police: Pursuit
Auto Property Damage Police: Safety
Auto Property Damage Police: Traffic Incidents
Auto Property Damage Public Works
Auto Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Auto Property Damage Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles
Auto Property Damage Total
Employment Practices Liability City Not Involved
Employment Practices Liability Employment Issues/Discrimination-Failure to Accommodate
Employment Practices Liability Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Employment Practices Liability Total
Errors and Omissions City Hall Departments
Errors and Omissions City Not Involved
Errors and Omissions Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Errors and Omissions Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Errors and Omissions Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Errors and Omissions Police: Other
Errors and Omissions Total
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Police: Traffic Incidents
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Total
Litigated Auto Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Litigated Auto Bodily Injury Total
Litigated Auto Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure
Litigated Auto Property Damage Total
Litigated Employment Practices Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Litigated Employment Practices Total

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       2.00            -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            248.93$                 -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

2.00            9,297.87$              6.00            17,758.19$            6.00            5,998.50$              
1.00            2,085.16$              -              -$                       1.00            1,894.42$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

3.00            3,464.70$              5.00            8,890.12$              2.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

6.00            14,847.73$           14.00          26,897.24$           12.00          7,892.92$             
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       5.00            512,249.53$         

1.00            -$                       1.00            -$                       5.00            512,249.53$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       2.00            550,000.00$         1.00            31,300.28$            
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       2.00            550,000.00$         1.00            31,300.28$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       4.00            500,281.54$         -              -$                       
-              -$                       4.00            500,281.54$         -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            1,250,000.00$      
-              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            1,250,000.00$      

2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018



Claim Type Department
     Litigated Errors & Omissions City Hall Departments

Litigated Errors & Omissions Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Litigated Errors & Omissions Inverse Condemnation/Land Subsidence
Litigated Errors & Omissions Total
Litigated OBI/Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Litigated OBI/Property Damage Total
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Transit
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Trip And Fall
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Pursuit
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other Water Damage
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Road Conditions
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Total
Litigated Other Personal Inj ADA Violations
Litigated Other Personal Inj Civil Rights Violations
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Excessive Force (Wrongful Death)
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death       
Litigated Other Personal Inj Total
Litigated Other Property Damag Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Litigated Other Property Damag Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Litigated Other Property Damag Public Works: Other Water Damage
Litigated Other Property Damag Public Works: Parking Stop
Litigated Other Property Damag Total
Normal BI ADA Violations
Normal BI Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death
Normal BI Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Normal BI Harbor Facilities
Normal BI Harbor: Transit
Normal BI Harbor: Trip And Fall
Normal BI Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018

-              -$                       3.00            2,700,000.00$      -              -$                       
1.00            56,030.91$            2.00            925,356.25$         -              -$                       
1.00            81,992.03$            -              -$                       -              -$                       
2.00            138,022.94$         5.00            3,625,356.25$      -              -$                       

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       5.00            2,885,376.00$      1.00            185,000.00$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

3.00            2,817.15$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       3.00            34,056.04$            -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            306,204.74$         2.00            205,225.00$         -              -$                       
4.00            309,021.89$         11.00          3,124,657.04$      1.00            185,000.00$         

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            22,825.90$            -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            1,153.54$              -              -$                                                                                                                                    

1.00            -$                       3.00            23,979.44$           -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       



Claim Type Department
     Normal BI Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment

Normal BI Police: Pursuit
Normal BI Police: Traffic Incidents
Normal BI Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Normal BI Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Normal BI Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Normal BI Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Normal BI Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Normal BI Recreation Facilities
Normal BI Recreation: Biking/Bike Path
Normal BI Recreation: Camps/After School Programs
Normal BI Recreation: Playground/Park
Normal BI Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles
Normal BI Total
Normal PD ADA Violations
Normal PD City Hall Departments
Normal PD City Not Involved
Normal PD Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death
Normal PD Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Normal PD Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Normal PD Fire: Other
Normal PD Fire: Traffic Incidents
Normal PD Harbor Facilities
Normal PD Police: Arrest
Normal PD Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Normal PD Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Normal PD Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Normal PD Police: Improper Impound
Normal PD Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Normal PD Police: Pursuit
Normal PD Police: Traffic Incidents
Normal PD Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Normal PD Public Works: Construction/Other Work
Normal PD Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Normal PD Public Works: Other
Normal PD Public Works: Other Water Damage
Normal PD Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Normal PD Public Works: Road Conditions
Normal PD Public Works: Sewer Backup (Tree Roots)
Normal PD Public Works: Sewer Backup (Unknown)
Normal PD Public Works: Traffic Incidents

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       



Claim Type Department
     Normal PD Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure

Normal PD Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Normal PD Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Normal PD Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Normal PD Recreation: Classes And Programs
Normal PD Recreation: Special Events
Normal PD Unclassified
Normal PD Total
OBI / Property Damage Harbor: Bike Path
OBI / Property Damage Police: Pursuit
OBI / Property Damage Total
Other Bodily Injury City Hall Departments
Other Bodily Injury City Not Involved
Other Bodily Injury Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death
Other Bodily Injury Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Other Bodily Injury Fire
Other Bodily Injury Fire: Other
Other Bodily Injury Harbor Facilities
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Bike Path
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Seaside Lagoon
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Trip And Fall
Other Bodily Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Other Bodily Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Other Bodily Injury Police: Improper Impound
Other Bodily Injury Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites
Other Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Other Bodily Injury Police: Pursuit
Other Bodily Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Construction/Other Work
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Road Conditions
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Biking/Bike Path
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Camps/After School Programs
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Playground/Park

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            1,174.50$              1.00            900,000.00$         -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       2.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            7,250.00$              -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       2.00            86,729.28$            1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

2.00            22,940.00$            1.00            -$                       1.00            30,000.00$            
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            582.34$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       1.00            86,910.11$            

1.00            9,000.00$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            70,000.00$            
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       1.00            28,179.83$            1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       1.00            7,285,000.00$      
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       1.00            -$                       4.00            42,892.48$            
8.00            11,305.24$            7.00            256,732.85$         4.00            6,722.15$              
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            3,041.47$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       



Claim Type Department
     Other Bodily Injury Total

Other Personal Injury ADA Violations
Other Personal Injury City Not Involved
Other Personal Injury Harbor Facilities
Other Personal Injury Police: Arrest
Other Personal Injury Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Other Personal Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Other Personal Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Other Personal Injury Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites
Other Personal Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Other Personal Injury Police: Other
Other Personal Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Other Personal Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Other Personal Injury Total
Other Property Damage City Hall Departments
Other Property Damage City Not Involved
Other Property Damage Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Other Property Damage Fire: Other
Other Property Damage Harbor Patrol: Boating Related
Other Property Damage Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Other Property Damage Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Other Property Damage Police: Improper Impound
Other Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Other Property Damage Public Works: Construction/Other Work
Other Property Damage Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Other Property Damage Public Works: Defective Traffic Signals
Other Property Damage Public Works: Flooding (Storm Drain)
Other Property Damage Public Works: Other
Other Property Damage Public Works: Other Water Damage
Other Property Damage Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Other Property Damage Public Works: Road Conditions
Other Property Damage Public Works: Sewer Backup (Tree Roots)
Other Property Damage Public Works: Sewer Backup (Unknown)
Other Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure
Other Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Other Property Damage Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles
Other Property Damage Total
Subrogation Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Subrogation Total
Grand Total

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018

17.00          44,419.74$           17.00          1,278,891.96$      19.00          7,525,148.55$      
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       1.00            -$                       

2.00            -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            4,719.85$              1.00            748.00$                 -              -$                       
2.00            8,399.21$              -              -$                       1.00            250,000.00$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            978.73$                 -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            5,312.22$              

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
7.00            13,119.06$           4.00            1,726.73$             4.00            255,312.22$         

-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            550.00$                 1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       

1.00            4,337.50$              4.00            350.00$                 1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

3.00            350.00$                 1.00            360,000.00$         3.00            315.63$                 
1.00            3,665.75$              -              -$                       -              -$                       
3.00            1,750.00$              -              -$                       1.00            394.76$                 
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
-              -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       
-              -$                       1.00            25,000.00$            -              -$                       

4.00            67.35$                   6.00            2,397.82$              5.00            832.89$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       3.00            1.00$                     
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       -              -$                       
2.00            -$                       3.00            2,313.19$              6.00            3,237.75$              
3.00            95.00$                   1.00            -$                       2.00            1,564.03$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            -$                       

22.00          10,815.60$           18.00          390,061.01$         25.00          6,346.06$             
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            2,183.18$              
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            2,183.18$             

62.00         530,246.96$        79.00         9,521,851.21$     71.00         9,775,432.74$     



Claim Type Department
ABI / Property Damage Fire: Damaged/Misplaced Property
ABI / Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
ABI / Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents
ABI / Property Damage Total
Auto Bodily Injury Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Auto Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Auto Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Auto Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Auto Bodily Injury Total
Auto Property Damage City Not Involved
Auto Property Damage Fire: Traffic Incidents
Auto Property Damage Harbor: Transit
Auto Property Damage Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Auto Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Auto Property Damage Police: Pursuit
Auto Property Damage Police: Safety
Auto Property Damage Police: Traffic Incidents
Auto Property Damage Public Works
Auto Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Auto Property Damage Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles
Auto Property Damage Total
Employment Practices Liability City Not Involved
Employment Practices Liability Employment Issues/Discrimination-Failure to Accommodate
Employment Practices Liability Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Employment Practices Liability Total
Errors and Omissions City Hall Departments
Errors and Omissions City Not Involved
Errors and Omissions Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Errors and Omissions Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Errors and Omissions Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Errors and Omissions Police: Other
Errors and Omissions Total
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Police: Traffic Incidents
Litigated ABI/Property Damage Total
Litigated Auto Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Litigated Auto Bodily Injury Total
Litigated Auto Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure
Litigated Auto Property Damage Total
Litigated Employment Practices Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Litigated Employment Practices Total

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            47.12                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            1,564.64                

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.45            1,611.76$             
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            1,803.82                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            609.98                   

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
2.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.45            2,413.79                
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.36            -                         
4.00            18,594.62$            -              -$                       0.73            2,107.99                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

1.00            757.28$                 -              -$                       0.09            68.84                     
2.00            3,922.30$              3.00            2,033.81$              2.09            4,853.42                
1.00            945.67$                 -              -$                       0.45            1,122.58                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       0.18            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            340.09                   

2.00            9,040.46$              4.00            4,949.59$              1.91            3,045.46                
3.00            3,532.06$              -              -$                       0.27            321.10                   

14.00          36,792.39$           8.00            6,983.40$             6.45            11,859.48$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            192.05                   
-              -$                       1.00            150,000.00$         0.64            60,204.50              
-              -$                       1.00            150,000.00$         0.82            60,396.55$           
-              -$                       1.00            47,265.99$            0.09            4,296.91                

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
2.00            250,000.00$         1.00            100,000.00$         0.73            86,009.80              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            111.36                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

1.00            -$                       1.00            1.00$                     0.18            0.09                        
4.00            250,000.00$         3.00            147,266.99$         1.55            90,418.16$           

-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            38,621.15              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            4,890.64                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            43,511.79$           
-              -$                       1.00            79,500.62$            0.73            89,680.87              
-              -$                       1.00            79,500.62$           0.73            89,680.87$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            113.45                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            113.45$                 
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            248,808.11            
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            248,808.11$         

Average2018/2019 2019/2020



Claim Type Department
     Litigated Errors & Omissions City Hall Departments

Litigated Errors & Omissions Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Litigated Errors & Omissions Inverse Condemnation/Land Subsidence
Litigated Errors & Omissions Total
Litigated OBI/Property Damage Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Litigated OBI/Property Damage Total
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Transit
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Trip And Fall
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Pursuit
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other Water Damage
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Road Conditions
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Litigated Other Bodily Injury Total
Litigated Other Personal Inj ADA Violations
Litigated Other Personal Inj Civil Rights Violations
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Excessive Force (Wrongful Death)
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites
Litigated Other Personal Inj Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death       
Litigated Other Personal Inj Total
Litigated Other Property Damag Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Litigated Other Property Damag Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Litigated Other Property Damag Public Works: Other Water Damage
Litigated Other Property Damag Public Works: Parking Stop
Litigated Other Property Damag Total
Normal BI ADA Violations
Normal BI Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death
Normal BI Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Normal BI Harbor Facilities
Normal BI Harbor: Transit
Normal BI Harbor: Trip And Fall
Normal BI Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
Average2018/2019 2019/2020

-              -$                       -              -$                       0.27            245,454.55            
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.27            89,217.01              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            7,453.82                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.64            342,125.38$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            1,046.54                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            1,046.54$             

1.00            17,500.00$            -              -$                       0.27            1,871.71                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       1.00            325,000.00$         0.09            29,545.45              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            4,003.12                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.27            45,454.55              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            43,573.48              

1.00            1,125.00$              -              -$                       0.91            286,933.68            
-              -$                       -              -$                       2.00            155,454.55            
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.27            256.10                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.27            3,096.00                
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.36            37,702.53              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            5,993.46                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            498.72                   

2.00            195,000.00$         -              -$                       0.45            26,069.29              
1.00            45,000.00$            -              -$                       1.36            110,201.70            
5.00            258,625.00$         1.00            325,000.00$         7.82            750,654.34$         

-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            749.48                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            7,665.60                

1.00            175,000.00$         2.00            85,000.00$            0.36            23,636.36              
2.00            600,000.00$         -              -$                       0.18            54,545.45              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            2,075.08                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            12,807.25                                                                                                                             

3.00            775,000.00$         2.00            85,000.00$           1.09            101,479.23$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.45            74,233.72              

1.00            50,100.00$            -              -$                       0.09            4,554.55                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            4,335.29                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

1.00            50,100.00$           -              -$                       0.73            83,123.56$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            504.08                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            122.50                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            35,098.14              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            138.19                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.27            3,365.79                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         



Claim Type Department
     Normal BI Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment

Normal BI Police: Pursuit
Normal BI Police: Traffic Incidents
Normal BI Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Normal BI Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Normal BI Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Normal BI Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Normal BI Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Normal BI Recreation Facilities
Normal BI Recreation: Biking/Bike Path
Normal BI Recreation: Camps/After School Programs
Normal BI Recreation: Playground/Park
Normal BI Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles
Normal BI Total
Normal PD ADA Violations
Normal PD City Hall Departments
Normal PD City Not Involved
Normal PD Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death
Normal PD Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Normal PD Employment Issues/Wrongful Termination
Normal PD Fire: Other
Normal PD Fire: Traffic Incidents
Normal PD Harbor Facilities
Normal PD Police: Arrest
Normal PD Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Normal PD Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Normal PD Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Normal PD Police: Improper Impound
Normal PD Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Normal PD Police: Pursuit
Normal PD Police: Traffic Incidents
Normal PD Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Normal PD Public Works: Construction/Other Work
Normal PD Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Normal PD Public Works: Other
Normal PD Public Works: Other Water Damage
Normal PD Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Normal PD Public Works: Road Conditions
Normal PD Public Works: Sewer Backup (Tree Roots)
Normal PD Public Works: Sewer Backup (Unknown)
Normal PD Public Works: Traffic Incidents

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
Average2018/2019 2019/2020

-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            409.09                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.27            6,713.52                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            252.08                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            259.36                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.55            15,759.73              
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.45            21,386.36              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            455.21                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            1,101.94                
-              -$                       -              -$                       4.55            85,565.99$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            102.13                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            84.27                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.64            32,549.86              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            529.45                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            87.27                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            238.38                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.55            731.60                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.00            169.09                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.73            1,472.81                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            57.04                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            263.26                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            85.18                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.55            119.31                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.45            161.70                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       2.09            15.53                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.64            946.62                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.55            452.11                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       1.73            2,366.42                



Claim Type Department
     Normal PD Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure

Normal PD Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Normal PD Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Normal PD Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Normal PD Recreation: Classes And Programs
Normal PD Recreation: Special Events
Normal PD Unclassified
Normal PD Total
OBI / Property Damage Harbor: Bike Path
OBI / Property Damage Police: Pursuit
OBI / Property Damage Total
Other Bodily Injury City Hall Departments
Other Bodily Injury City Not Involved
Other Bodily Injury Civil Rights Violations/Wrongful Death
Other Bodily Injury Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Other Bodily Injury Fire
Other Bodily Injury Fire: Other
Other Bodily Injury Harbor Facilities
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Bike Path
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Seaside Lagoon
Other Bodily Injury Harbor: Trip And Fall
Other Bodily Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Other Bodily Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Other Bodily Injury Police: Improper Impound
Other Bodily Injury Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites
Other Bodily Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Other Bodily Injury Police: Pursuit
Other Bodily Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Construction/Other Work
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Other
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Road Conditions
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Traffic Incidents
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Other)
Other Bodily Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Biking/Bike Path
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Camps/After School Programs
Other Bodily Injury Recreation: Playground/Park

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
Average2018/2019 2019/2020

-              -$                       -              -$                       0.91            63.94                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.91            843.29                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            647.46                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            24.91                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       15.00          42,011.64$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            1,571.40                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            1,571.40$             
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.64            82,071.22              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.27            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            659.09                   
-              -$                       1.00            35,000.00$            0.55            11,102.66              
-              -$                       1.00            15,000.00$            0.18            1,363.64                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            4,812.73                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            52.94                     

4.00            300,000.00$         -              -$                       0.55            27,272.73              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            41.36                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            7,900.92                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            3,393.90                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            6,363.64                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            2,272.73                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         

1.00            -$                       6.00            760,000.00$         1.00            71,897.64              
2.00            152,000.00$         -              -$                       0.27            13,818.18              
2.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         
-              -$                       1.00            25,000.00$            0.09            2,272.73                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.45            662,272.73            
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            427.57                   

1.00            -$                       2.00            25,000.00$            1.36            6,172.04                
2.00            107,135.00$         3.00            50,000.00$            3.00            48,789.40              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            276.50                   
-              -$                       1.00            -$                       0.36            -                         



Claim Type Department
     Other Bodily Injury Total

Other Personal Injury ADA Violations
Other Personal Injury City Not Involved
Other Personal Injury Harbor Facilities
Other Personal Injury Police: Arrest
Other Personal Injury Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Other Personal Injury Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Other Personal Injury Police: False Arrest/Imprisonment
Other Personal Injury Police: K-9 Unit Attacks/Bites
Other Personal Injury Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Other Personal Injury Police: Other
Other Personal Injury Police: Violation Of Rights Or Death
Other Personal Injury Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Other Personal Injury Total
Other Property Damage City Hall Departments
Other Property Damage City Not Involved
Other Property Damage Contract And/Or Permit Disputes/Breaches
Other Property Damage Fire: Other
Other Property Damage Harbor Patrol: Boating Related
Other Property Damage Police: Damaged/Misplaced Property
Other Property Damage Police: Excessive Force (BI Or Pd)
Other Property Damage Police: Improper Impound
Other Property Damage Police: Non-Pursuit/Traffic Stop
Other Property Damage Public Works: Construction/Other Work
Other Property Damage Public Works: Dangerous Condition/Design
Other Property Damage Public Works: Defective Traffic Signals
Other Property Damage Public Works: Flooding (Storm Drain)
Other Property Damage Public Works: Other
Other Property Damage Public Works: Other Water Damage
Other Property Damage Public Works: Potholes/Debris
Other Property Damage Public Works: Road Conditions
Other Property Damage Public Works: Sewer Backup (Tree Roots)
Other Property Damage Public Works: Sewer Backup (Unknown)
Other Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Limb Failure
Other Property Damage Public Works: Tree/Roots Caused Damage
Other Property Damage Traffic Incidents: City Hall Vehicles
Other Property Damage Total
Subrogation Public Works: Trip And Fall (Sidewalk)
Subrogation Total
Grand Total

 Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred  Count Total Incurred
Average2018/2019 2019/2020

13.00          559,135.00$         15.00          910,000.00$         11.64          953,234.33$         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.27            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

1.00            100,000.00$         -              -$                       0.09            9,090.91                
-              -$                       1.00            4,890.00$              0.27            941.62                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.36            24,133.82              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         
-              -$                       1.00            90.00$                   0.09            8.18                        
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            88.98                     
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

1.00            20,000.00$            1.00            75,000.00$            0.45            9,119.29                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

2.00            120,000.00$         3.00            79,980.00$           2.27            43,382.80$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.18            690.78                   

1.00            -$                       2.00            1,178.32$              0.45            157.12                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

2.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.91            436.04                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

6.00            -$                       2.00            -$                       1.73            32,842.33              
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            333.25                   
-              -$                       2.00            267.08$                 0.91            690.62                   

1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.36            -                         
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         
-              -$                       2.00            12,266.53$            0.36            1,115.14                
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.55            311.70                   
-              -$                       1.00            30,695.00$            0.18            5,063.18                

9.00            659.00$                 3.00            -$                       3.36            401.82                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

2.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.82            0.09                        
1.00            -$                       -              -$                       0.18            -                         
-              -$                       5.00            126.00$                 2.00            527.45                   

3.00            5,716.24$              1.00            822.95$                 0.91            745.29                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            -                         

26.00          6,375.24$             18.00          45,355.88$           13.73          43,314.82$           
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            198.47                   
-              -$                       -              -$                       0.09            198.47$                 

71.00         2,056,027.63$     52.00         1,829,086.89$     69.36         2,998,936.27$     


	Presentation

